
                                        Quantitation Report    (QT Reviewed)
 
  Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_Q\Data\PQ032425\
  Data File : PQ070104.D                                          
  Signal(s) : Signal #1: ECD1A.ch  Signal #2: ECD2B.ch
  Acq On    : 24 Mar 2025  15:26
  Operator  : YP\AJ
  Sample    : AR1660CCC400
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 3   Sample Multiplier: 1
 
  Integration File signal 1: autoint1.e
  Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e
  Quant Time: Mar 24 15:43:31 2025
  Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_Q\Method\PQ031725CLP.M
  Quant Title  : GC EXTRACTABLES
  QLast Update : Wed Mar 19 15:05:25 2025
  Response via : Initial Calibration
  Integrator: ChemStation
 
  Volume Inj.     : 1 µl
  Signal #1 Phase : ZB MR1            Signal #2 Phase: ZB MR2
  Signal #1 Info  : 30Mx0.32mmx 0.5µm Signal #2 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x 0.25µm
 
        Compound         RT#1      RT#2    Resp#1   Resp#2   ng/ml    ng/ml
   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 
   System Monitoring Compounds
 1) SA  Tetrachlo...    3.405     2.783   180.1E6  160.1E6   20.142    19.845  
 2) SA  Decachlor...    8.504     7.546   146.3E6  236.5E6   38.524    40.349  
 
   Target Compounds
 3) L1  AR‐1016‐1       4.486     3.785  95780876 94711412  416.394   423.603  
 4) L1  AR‐1016‐2       4.504     3.801   154.1E6  146.8E6  398.221   402.066  
 5) L1  AR‐1016‐3       4.562     3.961   101.2E6 83011396  401.356   401.701  
 6) L1  AR‐1016‐4       4.651     4.009  80574618 74690840  403.370   393.725  
 7) L1  AR‐1016‐5       4.936     4.204  79957944 89061595  407.812   399.416  
31) L7  AR‐1260‐1       6.025     5.198   135.3E6  161.3E6  394.796   402.550  
32) L7  AR‐1260‐2       6.282     5.387   151.4E6  189.0E6  403.295   404.769  
33) L7  AR‐1260‐3       6.633     5.529   120.0E6  179.8E6  398.474   404.108  
34) L7  AR‐1260‐4       6.847     5.989   130.9E6  157.5E6  401.185   401.528  
35) L7  AR‐1260‐5       7.152     6.233   234.1E6  340.4E6  401.195   410.709  
   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 
  (f)=RT Delta > 1/2 Window (#)=Amounts differ by > 25%  (m)=manual int.

PQ031725CLP.M Mon Mar 24 15:49:13 2025                                                      Page: 1

Instrument :
ECD_Q
ClientSampleId :
AR16603145

Instrument :
ECD_Q
ClientSampleId :
AR16603145



                                        Quantitation Report    (QT Reviewed)

  Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_Q\Data\PQ032425\
  Data File : PQ070104.D                                          
  Signal(s) : Signal #1: ECD1A.ch  Signal #2: ECD2B.ch
  Acq On    : 24 Mar 2025  15:26
  Operator  : YP\AJ
  Sample    : AR1660CCC400
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 3   Sample Multiplier: 1

  Integration File signal 1: autoint1.e
  Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e
  Quant Time: Mar 24 15:43:31 2025
  Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_Q\Method\PQ031725CLP.M
  Quant Title  : GC EXTRACTABLES
  QLast Update : Wed Mar 19 15:05:25 2025
  Response via : Initial Calibration
  Integrator: ChemStation

  Volume Inj.     : 1 µl
  Signal #1 Phase : ZB MR1            Signal #2 Phase: ZB MR2
  Signal #1 Info  : 30Mx0.32mmx 0.5µm Signal #2 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x 0.25µm

0.00 1.00 2.00 3.00 4.00 5.00 6.00 7.00 8.00 9.00 10.00 11.00

   1e+07

 1.5e+07

   2e+07

 2.5e+07

   3e+07

Time

Response_ Signal: PQ070104.D\ECD1A.ch

 3
.4

04

 4
.4

85
 4

.5
04

 4
.5

61
 4

.6
51

 4
.9

35

 6
.0

25  6
.2

81

 6
.6

32

 6
.8

46

 7
.1

52

 8
.5

03
D

ec
ac

hl
or

o

A
R

-1
26

0-
5

A
R

-1
26

0-
4

A
R

-1
26

0-
3

A
R

-1
26

0-
2

A
R

-1
26

0-
1

A
R

-1
01

6-
5

A
R

-1
01

6-
4

A
R

-1
01

6-
3

A
R

-1
01

6-
2

A
R

-1
01

6-
1

T
et

ra
ch

lo
r

0.00 1.00 2.00 3.00 4.00 5.00 6.00 7.00 8.00 9.00 10.00 11.00

0

5000000

   1e+07

 1.5e+07

   2e+07

 2.5e+07

   3e+07

 3.5e+07

   4e+07

Time

Response_ Signal: PQ070104.D\ECD2B.ch

 2
.7

82

 3
.7

84
 3

.8
00

 3
.9

60
 4

.0
09

 4
.2

04

 5
.1

97  5
.3

87
 5

.5
28

 5
.9

88

 6
.2

32

 7
.5

46
D

ec
ac

hl
or

o

A
R

-1
26

0-
5 

A
R

-1
26

0-
4 

A
R

-1
26

0-
3 

A
R

-1
26

0-
2 

A
R

-1
26

0-
1 

A
R

-1
01

6-
5 

A
R

-1
01

6-
4 

A
R

-1
01

6-
3 

A
R

-1
01

6-
2 

A
R

-1
01

6-
1 

T
et

ra
ch

lo
r

PQ031725CLP.M Mon Mar 24 15:49:21 2025                                                      Page: 2

Instrument :
ECD_Q
ClientSampleId :
AR16603145


